
Lutton Parish Council Recepits and Payments  2018-19

Date  Recepit  Payment 

Cheque/ 

Pay In Slip 

Number

Invoice/ 

Receipt 

Number Category Name/ Company Description 

 Parks & 

Open Spaces  Clerk Salary  General Admin  Training  Sec 137 

 

Miscellaneo

us Including 

Village Halls  Allotments   Cemetery 

 VAT 

Amount BALANCE

bf 26,900.64£               

09.04.18 300.00£             -£                 100370 1 cemetery P Barnes Funeral Services 2x ashes (1 box) & EROB non res 300.00£            27,200.64£               

09.04.18 100.00£             -£                 100371 2 cemetery R King memorial ashes memorial non res 100.00£            27,300.64£               

16.04.18 48.00£               -£                 100372 3 allotments allotment holder allotment rent 48.00£            27,348.64£               

20.04.18 340.00£             -£                 100373 4 cemetery Morris & Haynes Funeral Directorsburial non res 340.00£            27,688.64£               

20.04.18 699.00£             -£                 100374 5 allotments allotment holder allotment rent 699.00£          28,387.64£               

20.04.18 220.30£             -£                 100375 6 cemetery Co op Funeral Services burial & reservation 220.30£            28,607.94£               

28.04.18 -£                   544.28£           s/o 7 Clerk salary C Matthews wages april 544.28£      28,063.66£               

30.04.18 19,000.00£       -£                 BACS 8 general admin SHDC precept 19,000.00£        47,063.66£               

08.05.18 240.00£             -£                 100376 9 allotments allotment holder allotment rent 240.00£          47,303.66£               

14.05.18 -£                   90.00£             101611 10 general admin ICCM annual membership 90.00£                47,213.66£               

14.05.18 -£                   49.60£             101612 11 parks & open spaces Eon pavilion electric 47.24£          2.36£           47,164.06£               

14.05.18 -£                   362.46£           101613 12 misc SHPVCS annual contribution 362.46£      46,801.60£               

14.05.18 -£                   442.90£           101614 13 parks & open spaces J Chadwick ground maintenance 442.90£       46,358.70£               

14.05.18 -£                   880.65£           101614 13 cem etery J Chadwick ground maintenance 880.65£            45,478.05£               

14.05.18 -£                   41.44£             101615 14 general admin C Matthews expenses may 41.44£                45,436.61£               

14.05.18 -£                   30.00£             101616 15 Clerk salary C Matthews wages increase april 30.00£        45,406.61£               

14.05.18 -£                   60.00£             101617 16 general admin internal auditor internal audit 60.00£                45,346.61£               

28.05.18 -£                   555.15£           s/o 17 Clerk salary C Matthews wages may 555.15£      44,791.46£               

29.05.18 650.25£             -£                 100377 18 allotments allotment holder allotment rent 650.25£          45,441.71£               

29.05.18 75.00£               -£                 100378 19 cemetery M Coates new memorial 75.00£              45,516.71£               

31.05.18 742.50£             -£                 100379 20 allotments allotment holder allotment rent 742.50£          46,259.21£               

05.06.18 1,850.00£          -£                 BACS 21 cemetery SHDC new fence reimbursement 1,850.00£         48,109.21£               

18.06.18 440.00£             -£                 100380 22 cemetery Morris & Haynes Funeral Directorsburial and reservation non res 440.00£            48,549.21£               

25.06.18 -£                   11.71£             101618 23 cemetery Anglian Water cemetery water 11.71£              48,537.50£               

25.06.18 -£                   388.31£           101619 24 parks & open spaces J Chadwick ground maintenance 388.31£       48,149.19£               

25.06.18 -£                   679.80£           101619 24 cemetery J Chadwick ground maintenance 679.80£            47,469.39£               

25.06.18 -£                   32.52£             101620 25 general admin C Matthews expenses june 32.52£                47,436.87£               

28.06.18 -£                   555.15£           s/o 26 Clerk salary C Matthews wages june 555.15£      46,881.72£               

24,705.05£       4,723.97£       46,881.72£               

Bank Balance 31 MAR 18 £26,900.64 Bank Balance 30th JUN 18 47,961.54£               

Receipts £24,705.05

Sub Total £51,605.69 Less unpresented cheques 1,079.82£                 Q 101618 / 101619

Payments £4,723.97

£46,881.72 46,881.72£               

46,881.72£               

09.07.18 340.00£             -£                 100381 27 cemetery Morris & Haynes Funeral Directorsburial non res 340.00£            47,221.72£               

16.07.18 -£                   425.52£           101621 28 miscellaneous Smith of Derby clock repair first installemtn 354.60£      70.92£         46,796.20£               

23.07.18 19.13£               -£                 101382 29 clerk salary C Matthews wages overpaid 19.13£        46,815.33£               

28.07.18 -£                   555.15£           s/o 30 clerk salary C Matthews wages july 555.15£      46,260.18£               

30.07.18 -£                   49.69£             101622 31 parks & open spaces Eon pavilion electric 47.32£          2.37£           46,210.49£               

30.07.18 -£                   85.49£             101623 32 parks & open spaces J Chadwick ground maintenance 85.49£          46,125.00£               

30.07.18 -£                   775.35£           101623 32 cemetery J Chadwick ground maintenance 775.35£            45,349.65£               

30.07.18 -£                   84.93£             101624 33 general admin C Matthews expenses july & august 84.93£                45,264.72£               

28.08.18 -£                   555.15£           s/o 34 clerk salary C Matthews wages august 555.15£      44,709.57£               

03.09.18 -£                   256.47£           101625 35 parks & open spaces J Chadwick ground maintenance 256.47£       44,453.10£               

03.09.18 -£                   705.30£           101625 35 cemetery J Chadwick ground maintenance 705.30£            43,747.80£               

03.09.18 -£                   11.31£             101626 36 cemetery Anglian Water Cemetery water 11.31£              43,736.49£               

03.09.18 -£                   109.20£           101627 37 parks & open spaces RoSPA annual inspection 91.00£          18.20£         43,627.29£               

03.09.18 -£                   992.88£           101628 38 miscellaneous Smith of Derby clock repair and service final installment 827.40£      165.48£       42,634.41£               

03.09.18 -£                   100.00£           101629 39 miscellaneous Lutton PCC flower festival donation 100.00£      42,534.41£               

03.09.18 -£                   64.48£             101630 40 general admin C Matthews reimburse printer drum 53.73£                10.75£         42,469.93£               

03.09.18 -£                   16.75£             101631 41 general admin C Matthews expenses september 16.75£                42,453.18£               

03.09.18 -£                   618.52£           101632 42 general admin Came & Co insurance annual 618.52£             41,834.66£               

03.09.18 -£                   240.00£           101633 43 general admin PKF Little John External audit 200.00£             40.00£         41,594.66£               

03.09.18 -£                   564.00£           101634 44 cemetery R King M emorials memorial repairs 470.00£            94.00£         41,030.66£               

10.09.18 -£                   420.00£           101635 45 parks & open spaces South Lincs Consulting Pavilion structural assessment 350.00£       70.00£         40,610.66£               

25.09.18 100.00£             -£                 100383 46 cemetery parishioner 2x cemetery plot reservation 100.00£            40,710.66£               

28.09.18 -£                   555.15£           s/o 47 clerk salary C Matthews wages september 555.15£      40,155.51£               

 £            459.13  £       7,185.34 40,155.51£               

1,079.82£       unpresented cheques in previous quarter

8,265.16£       

Bank Balance 30 JUN 18 £47,961.54 Bank Balance 30th SEP 18 40,575.51£               

Receipts £459.13

Sub Total £48,420.67 Less unpresented cheques 420.00£                    Q101635

Payments £8,265.16

Reconciliation £40,155.51 Balance 30th SEP 18 40,155.51£               

40,575.51£               

420.00£           previously unpresented cheques 40,155.51£               

05.10.18 225.61£             -£                 direct 48 HMRC vat reclaim 2017-18 225.61£             40,381.12£               

15.10.18 -£                   20.00£             101636 49 general admin LALC training refreshments 20.00£                      40,361.12£               

15.10.18 -£                   414.17£           101637 50 parks & open spaces J Chadwick ground maintenance 414.17£       39,946.95£               

15.10.18 -£                   1,079.80£       101637 50 cemetery J Chadwick ground maintenance 1,079.80£         38,867.15£               

15.10.18 -£                   61.55£             101638 51 general admin C Matthews expenses October 61.55£                38,805.60£               

15.10.18 -£                   57.79£             101639 52 general admin C Matthews reimburse printer toner 48.16£                9.63£           38,747.81£               

15.10.18 -£                   40.00£             101640 53 general admin ICO Annual membership 40.00£                38,707.81£               

15.10.18 -£                   52.00£             101641 54 parks & open spaces Eon pavilion electric 49.52£          2.48£           38,655.81£               

17.10.18 -£                   64.76£             101642 55 parks & open spaces Eon Meter removal 64.76£          38,591.05£               

17.10.18 170.00£             -£                 100384 56 cemetery F E Walton FS burial 170.00£            38,761.05£               

17.10.18 48.00£               -£                 100385 57 allotment allotment holder allotment rent 48.00£            38,809.05£               

28.10.18 -£                   555.15£           s/o 58 clerk salary C Matthews wages october 555.15£      38,253.90£               

30.10.18 24.00£               -£                 100386 59 allotment allotment holder allotment rent 24.00£            38,277.90£               

30.10.18 699.00£             -£                 100387 60 allotment allotment holder allotment rent 699.00£          38,976.90£               

06.11.18 -£                   114.00£           101643 61 general admin Abbey Print Questionnaire postcards 95.00£                19.00£         38,862.90£               
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06.11.19 -£                   66.00£             101644 62 cemetery J Cook LTD Builders War memorial repair 55.00£              11.00£         38,796.90£               

13.11.18 240.00£             -£                 100388 63 allotment allotment holder allotment rent 240.00£          39,036.90£               

15.11.18 742.50£             -£                 100389 64 allotment allotment holder allotment rent 742.50£          39,779.40£               

19.11.18 650.25£             -£                 100390 65 allotment allotment holder allotment rent 650.25£          40,429.65£               

26.11.18 8.00£                 -£                 100391 66 allotment allotment holder allotment rent 8.00£              40,437.65£               

26.11.18 -£                   17.00£             101645 67 sec137 Royal British legion Memorial wreath 17.00£                 40,420.65£               

26.11.18 -£                   900.00£           101646 68 cemetery Richard King Memorials Restoration/cleaning war memorial 750.00£            150.00£       39,520.65£               

26.11.18 -£                   9.83£               101647 69 parks & open spaces Eon pavilion electic final reading 9.36£            0.47£           39,510.82£               

26.11.18 -£                   12.10£             101648 70 cemetery Anglian Water Cemetery water 12.10£              39,498.72£               

26.11.18 -£                   459.90£           101649 71 cemetery J Chadwick ground maintenance 459.90£            39,038.82£               

26.11.18 -£                   85.49£             101649 71 parks & open spaces J Chadwick ground maintenance 85.49£          38,953.33£               

26.11.18 -£                   60.82£             101650 72 general admin C Matthews expenses November & December 60.82£                38,892.51£               

28.11.18 -£                   555.15£           s/o 73 clerk salary C Matthews wages november 555.15£      38,337.36£               

11.12.18 -£                   116.40£           101651 74 general admin Royal Mail response plus licence 97.00£                19.40£         38,220.96£               

20.12.18 270.00£             -£                 100392 75 cemetery Co-op Funeral services burial Whitmore & reservation 270.00£            38,490.96£               

28.12.18 -£                   555.15£           s/o 76 clerk salary C Matthews wages december 555.15£      37,935.81£               

3,077.36£          5,717.06£       37,935.81£               

686.06£       

Bank Balance 30 SEP 18 £40,575.51 Bank Balance 31st DEC 18 37,935.81£               

Receipts £3,077.36

Sub Total £43,652.87 Less unpresented cheques -£                          

Payments £5,717.06

Reconciliation £37,935.81 Balance 31st DEC 18 37,935.81£               

     

37,935.81£               

14.01.19 -£                   103.50£           101652 77 Miscellaneous Lutton Village Hall committee room hire 103.50£      37,832.31£               

14.01.19 -£                   20.00£             101653 78 training LALC training refreshments 20.00£                      37,812.31£               

14.01.19 -£                   505.00£           101654 79 parks & open spaces J Chadwick pest control & remove floodlights 505.00£       37,307.31£               

14.01.19 -£                   30.41£             101655 80 General admin C Matthews expenses Jan 30.41£                37,276.90£               

14.01.19 -£                   260.00£           101656 81 Miscellaneous Lutton PCC reimburse clock winding annual 260.00£      37,016.90£               

28.01.19 -£                   555.15£           s/o 82 clerk wages C Matthews wages Jan 555.15£      36,461.75£               

07.02.19 100.00£             -£                 100393 83 cemetery M J Coates additional inscription non resident 100.00£            36,561.75£               

13.02.19 10.00£               -£                 100394 84 allotments Allotment holder final payment 10.00£            36,571.75£               

21.02.19 900.00£             -£                 direct 85 cemetery SHDC reimburse war memorial clean 900.00£            37,471.75£               

28.02.19 -£                   555.15£           s/o 86 clerk wages C Matthews wages Feb 555.15£      36,916.60£               

04.03.19 -£                   105.35£           101657 87 allotments SHIDB drainage rates 105.35£          36,811.25£               

04.03.19 -£                   12.10£             101658 88 cemetery Anglian Water cemetery water 12.10£              36,799.15£               

04.03.19 -£                   70.44£             101659 89 General admin C Matthews expenses feb & mar 70.44£                36,728.71£               

14.03.19 50.00£               -£                 100395 90 cemetery parishioner plot reservation 50.00£              36,778.71£               

14.03.19 320.00£             -£                 100396 91 cemetery FE Walton Burial mills & reservation 320.00£            37,098.71£               

14.03.19 150.00£             -£                 100397 92 cemetery R King Memorials 2x new memorials 150.00£            37,248.71£               

28.03.19 -£                   555.15£           s/o 93 clerk wages C Matthews wages March 555.15£      36,693.56£               

1,530.00£          2,772.25£       36,693.56£               

Bank Balance 31st DEC 18 £37,935.81 Bank Balance 31st MAR 19 36,693.56£               

Receipts £1,530.00

Sub Total £39,465.81 Less unpresented cheques -£                          

Payments £2,772.25

Reconciliation £36,693.56 Balance 31st MAR 19 36,693.56£               

Year End

Bank Balance 31st MAR 18 £26,900.64 Bank Balance 31st MAR 19 36,693.56£               

Receipts £29,771.54

Sub Total £56,672.18 Less unpresented cheques -£                          

Payments £19,978.62

Reconciliation £36,693.56 Balance 31st MAR 19 36,693.56£               


